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BREMSACHSE BIS 40 KMH
BRAKE AXLE UP TO 40 KMH
ESSIEU DE FREINAGE A 40 KMH

Typen-Nr. FAD F TOE 197 OR9
Identification No. FAD F 70E 197 OR9
Mo. signalétiqgue FAD F 70E 197 ORS

POS.NR. TEILENR. STUCK
POS.NR. PART.NR. QUANTITY

POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE

BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN

TECHNICAL DATA
DONNEES TECHNIQUES

022 dH / 202 dH HIDTIM

SIv

1-21 0942401400 1 Bremsachse kpl.
. == 1 Achskbrper, nicht einzeln fieferbar ~
2 i 2  Bremstrommel kpl.
2 0942416200 2 Bremstrommel .
3 0942402700 2 Radnabe i
4 0842405300 2 Kegelrolleniager, aulen
< 0942405700 2 Kegelrollenlager, innen
& 0942416300 12 Riffelbolzen
7 0942415300 12 Mutter
8 0811.10.1900 12 Federring B C185
8 0842415100 2 Radkappe —
10 0042415000 2 Splint
1 0942 41.49.00 2 Kronenmutter .
12 0942414800 2  Dichiring
13-16 S — 2 Bremsbacken kpl
13 0942416400 4 Bremsbacke mit Belag
14 0942413600 2 Zugfeder 18x4.0x170
15 0942413400 2 Zugfeder o 18x4,5x170
16 0942416500 2  Bremsbackenhaltebolzen
17 0942416600 2 Bremsnockenwelle =
18 0842414600 2 Bremshebel mit Nr.18
19 — 2 Schmiemippel
— _——— Scheibe B
21 —— 2 Schmiemippel
22 1724020301 2 Konsole =
23 0801125300 4  6ki-Schraube M 16x140
i 0807.10.1600 4 Ski-Mutter I M 16
0910541700 4  Scheibe RP 220 17
24 0901225000 2 6ki-Schraube [ M 16x40
0810541700 2  Scheibe 17
25 0902116000 2  Zylinderschraube - M 16x40
0911201600 2 Fedeming J A16 B
Fortsetzung A 16 continuation A 16 continuation A 16
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FEDERAGGREGAT UBER 40 KM/H
AXLE SUSPENSION OVER 40 KMH
AMORTISSEUR DE ESSIEU SUR 40 KM/H

POSNR. TELENR. STUCK  BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POS.NR. PARTNR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 1724020803 1 Rahmen frame chassis — —— —
2 1724020928 2 Platte piate -.... . T
3 0840813200 2  Parabellenker parabolicarm ressort parabolique
4 1724020935 2 Federplatte spring plate - cuvetie de ressort
5  0901.124500 8  6ki-Schraube hexbolt boulon & téte hex. M 16x80
0907.60.1600 8 ! safetynut contre-écrou NM 16
6 0901.145200 2  6Gki-Schraube _ hexbolt boulon a t&te hex M 24x150
D907602400 2 Sicherungsmutter safely nut contre-écrou NM 24
7 0940.91.15.00 2 Gummiholfeder rubber hollow spring amortisseur B _—
8 0901.114300 2  6ki-Schraube hex bolt boulon & téte hex M 12x60 i
0907.60.12.00 2 Sicherungsmutter safety nut _conire-écrou NM 12
g 0901221200 6 6kt-Schraube hex bolt boulon a téte hex. M 14x40
0907.60.1400 & Sicherungsm: safety nut contre-&crou. NM 14
0911561400 6 Spannscheibe flal washer rondelle de serrage 14 e
— 0910251500 6 Scheibe washer _rondelle 15
10 0901121100 1 Bki-Schraube hex boit boulon & téte hex. M 14x110 —
_ 0907.60.14.00 1 Sicherungsmutier ~ safely nut conire-ecrou NM14 —
' 0910251500 1 Scheibe washer = rondelie ]
11 0901215000 4  6ki-Schraube hex_bolt boulon 3 téte hex. M 12x35
090760.1200 4 Siche safety nut contre-écrou NMi2
0910.20.13.00 8 Scheibe — washer _rondelle i3
12 0901225000 2 Bki-Schraube “hexbolt boulon a téte hex. M 16x40
0807601600 2  Sicherun safety nut contre-écrou NM 16
a 0911561600 2 Spannscheibe fial washer = rondelle de serrage 18
0910251700 2 Scheibe washer rondelte 17
13 0936735000 2  PVC-Stahiseil PVC steel rope cable ———
14 0901.206800 4 6ki-Schraube hex.bolt R boulon & téte hex. M 8x25
_ 0910400900 4 Scheibe washer rondelle RS
0007600800 4 Sn:ha_w afety nut contre-écrou NM 8
15 1740020971 1 Bock, == @ aréL,droi
16 1740020077 1 Bock/inks bracket,Jeft = arrél galiche = =
17 0901215000 4 Bkt-Schraube hex. boit boulon a téte hex. M 12x35 Ul
T 0907601200 4 Sicherungsmutter safety nut contre-&crou NM 12
T 0810201300 4  Scheibe washer - rondelle 13
L.l 0901.1208.00 2 Bki-Schraube hex_bolt boulon a téte hex M 14x90
090750.1400 2 icherungsm safety nut conlre-&crou NM 14 _ =
0911561400 2 flat washer rondelle de serrage 14 S
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GESTELL

FRAME
CHAsSIS
POSNR. TEILENR. STOCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POS.NR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1. 1724031000 1 Gestell frame chassis B o B
2  1740.03.06.09 1 Fihrungsdom guide punch cone de gui
3 0901.21.53.00 2  6ki-Schraube hex bolt boulon & téte hex. M 10x50
~__o0ef1i01200 2 Federring B spring washer rondelie A2
4 1724030616 1 Abdeckblech cover sheet tble de fermeture B
5 0902162600 2  Zylinderschraube alan head bolt ~ vis atéle cyfindrique M 8x30
_ 0910.10.0800 2 Scheibe washer rondelle - 8.4
6 1722031501 2 Leitwinkel angle iron = support
T 1721.03.1508 2 Streifen fiat steel bar comieri -
8 1721031509 2 = Leiste ipe . ferpiat
g 0903.10.4200 B Flachrundschraube ~ cup head bolt vis & téle ronde ‘M8x25
0907800800 8  Sicherungsmutier safety nut contre-écrou NM 8

10 0901304500 8 6ki-Schraube hex bolt boulon & téte hex. M 8x20

0910.10.0800 16 Scheibe washer rondelle B4
11 1724041000 1 Heckklappe - tail porte armiére -
12 1724040501 2 Lagersicherung safety device atache de securité -
13 08001214900 4 Bki-Schraube ~ hexbolt ) boulon 2 téle hex ~ M12x30

0911101200 4  Fedeming spring washer rondelle grower A12 _
14 0926.104200 2 Kegel-Schmiemippel grease nipple = _ graisseur H1/SM 8x1
15 1724090101 1 Einlaufblech feed déflecteur d'alimentation
1724000110 1 Einlaufblech mit Winkel feed guide plafe with angle bar  déflecteur d'alimentation avec comiere

16 0901210600 1  6kit-Schraube hex.bolt boulon 3 téte hax M 10x20 L

0911.10.1000 1 Fe spring washer rondelle growe A1D
A7 1741120401 1 Trager RP 202 support RP 202 chassis RP 202
18 0901.124700 8 Bkt-Schraube hex boit boulon 3 téte hex. M 16x80

090760.1600 8  Sicherungsmuiter safety nut ~ conire-&crou NM 16
19 0920119000 8 Buchse Bl | bush douille

0810541700 16  Scheibe washer rondelle 17
20 1741421701 1 +Blechrechis ¥ shield, right shield, droit =
21 1741421702 1  +Blechiinks shield, ieft = tole, =
22 0805191000 6  +Gewindefurchschraube tapping screw vis auto-taraudeuse M 6x16

0910400600 6  +Scheibe ~ washer rondelle B ~ R66

+RP 202 CLASSIC RP 202 CLASSIC RP 202 CLASSIC
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STUTZFUSS (SIMOL)
SUPPORT LEG (SIMOL)
BEQUILLE (SIMOL)

POSNR. TEILENR. STOUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POS.NR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1-18 0944 .94 10.00 1 Stitzful, kpl. support leg, cpl. bequille, cpl.
T 0544847300 | Aullenrohr outer fube tube exiérieure
2 [BESTToo 1 Deckel cover ~ couverture
3 0844n4 1400 2 Gki-Schraube ~ hex. bolt " boulon a i&le hexagonale M Ex130
T 0807600800 2  ©oki-Mutter — hex. nut écrou hexagonal M8
4 TSI T4AO0 1 Tellemmad crown wheel couronne d'enirée = == ==
5 DSR2 Ts500 - Ritzel pinion wheel ~pignon
§ 0544928300 21 Spannsiifi expanding pin goupille de serrage Bx2E
T 44041500 1 Kurbel "~ crank = o manivelle
B 00440921500 1 Spindel “spindle - pivol
T 0944834300 1 Kugeliager ball bearing roulement & billes = =
10 —mgm— = Il Scheibe washer “rondelie
11T 0944935500 1 Seegeming grdip circlip o
12 0844 94 1800 1 Innenrohr inner fube fube inférieure
13 0944847100 i FuBplatte base plaie “semelle
14 0844841600 1 Schmiemippel grease nipple graisseur —
15 0844525000 1 Kunsisioffgriff plastic knob manche plastique N
16 0944928900 i Keil wedge = BxEx25
v 094482 7000 i Mutter nut = acrou
18 0844541200 1 Bolzen bolt boulon —
18 0901.215000 4  ©Oki-Schraube hex_ boll boulon & t&te hexagonale Mis3s
- 0807TE0TZ00 4 Bki-Mutier hex. nut écrou hexagonal NM 12
20 1741060305 1  » Platte 3 plate N S
21 0B01 215000 4 * Bki-Schraube “hex. boli boulon & t8te hexagonale M 12x35
= 0907601200 4 » Bki-Mutter hex_ nut ~ ecrou hexagonal NM 2 e
= « =nur fur RP 202 ~ »=gnly for RP 202 = =seulement pour RF 202 -
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GESTELL (STANDARDAUFSAMMLER)
CHASSIS (STANDARD PICK-UP)
CHASSIS (RAMASSEUR STANDARD)

18 ZINKEN / REIHE
18 TINES/BAR
19 DENTS / RANGEE

POS.NR. TEILENR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POS.NR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 1721420101 1 Gestell frame chassis T
2 1721.42.01.36 1 Kurvenring cam guide plate cams == ——
-3 1741.42.08.01 1 Tragarm, links mounting arm, left bati, gauche
4 1721420907 1 Tragamm, rechls mounting arm, right bat, droit
5 1741420806 1  Anschlag ~ lock plate butée
6 1712420128 1 lock plate butée
T 0901.20.66.00 4  Bki-Schraube = hex. bolt boulon a i&te hexagonale M Bx20
0911.10.0800 4 Fedeming spring washer rondelle grower AB
8 1721420918 1 Platte piate -l plague
5 0802604500 2  Senkschraube countersunk bolt vis a 18te fraisée M Bx30
10 0807.10.1200 3  &ki-Mulier = ~ hex nut ecrou hexagonal M12
0811101200 3  Fedening spring washer rondelle A2
11 0901308800 4  6ki-Schraube hex. bolt _boulon a téte hexagonale M 12x30
0911101200 4  Fedeming spring washer rondelle grower A12
12 1722420201 1 Tragwelle center shaft N
13 0313.57.0000 20 |Lagerschale bearing hou coussinet
14 0346320000 10 Kiammer clamp . _clip
1517 1721420210 5  Federirager, kpl. spring bar, cpl. tube porte-dents, cpl.
15 1721420223 5  Tragrohr __ springbar wbe = =
16 0822.18.03.00 S Rillenkugellager B ball bearing roulement a billes
17~ 091250.1000 5 Sicherungsscheibe circlip circlip
18 0916112800 10 Spint split pin goupille fendue 6x60
18~ 0338300000 45 Federschale spring holder support de dent elastique
20 0940522500 45 Federzinken spring tine N dent elastique e
21 0338820000 5 Federschale spring holder ___ support de dent elastique .
23 0901110500 50 6kt-Schraube hex. boit boulon 3 téte hexagonale M 10x80
0907.10.1000 50  6kt-Mutter hex. nut écrou hexagonal M 10 —_ i
0911581000 100 Spemkanis Epetrkanﬁd'leibe washer rondelle 10 1
24 1721420232 5 defiector bar deflecteur
25  0924.20.30.00 1 thgd'ﬂmnﬂEmﬂagu e ﬁwmmmbﬂm roulement avec flasques
26 0922128100 1 Rillenkugellager ball bearing roulement a billes
27 0803107100 2  Flachrundschraube carnage boft vis & téle ronde M 10x25
0907.10.1000 2  Gki-Mutter ~ hex.nut C écrou hexagonal M 10
0911101000 2 Fedeming spring washer rondelle grower A0
28  0910.76.3000 2  Stitzscheibe supporting ring rondelle d'appui S 30x42x2.5
29 0912103000 1 Sicherungsring circlip 30x1.5
30 1722420251 1 Wickelschutz - anii wrappingcup protecteur anti emaulement
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AUFSAMMER UND SCHNECKENANTRIEB AUFSAMMLER MIT ROTOR RP 220
PICK-UP AND STUB AUGER DRIVE PICK-UP WITH ROTOR RP 220
COMMANDE DE RAMASSEUR ET VIS SANS FIN RAMASSEUR AVEC ROTOR RP 220
POSNR. TEILE NR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POSNR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
PGS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 1257410118 2 Kettenrad sprocket roue a chaines N
z 0913104600 2 Palifeder feather key clavelie noyés ABxTx36
-3 0910803800 2 Scheibe washer rondelie
4 0901214000 2 Bki-Schraube hiex_ boll boulon a t&te hex T MiR30
5 123557410307 1 Ketfenrad sprocket roue a chaines
6 0913108000 2 Palifeder feather key clavetie noyée A 10xBx40
7 0HZ103500 2 erngsein circlip ~ circlip 3515
8 0910727900 4B  PaBscheibe Teafher key clavette noyée — 35x45x1
S 0910727700 4mE  PaBscheibe Teather key clavetie noyée 35x45x0,3
g 1257.41.0201 1 Keffenrad sprocket roue a chaines o
10 093172800 2  Rollenkelie roller chain chalne a rouleaux
i1 D834880200 2  Spannkiolz tensioning block bloc tendeur =
2 0803107800 2 Flachrundschraube cup head bolt vis 3 18fe ronde LR
0907.101000 2 Bki-Mutier hex nut écrou hexagonal MI10
0911.107000 2 Federring spring washer rondelle grower ~ATD
13 T Schelbe s e dell
ﬁ—mm 2 Kettenspannrad chain tensioning sprocket pignon iendeur de chaine
E il 0910801800 2 Scheibe washer rondelie '
16 0901.304300 2 Gki-Schraube ) hex. bolt N boulon a téte hex. M8x16
7 1724541105 1 Kettenspanner mit Nr. 18-21 chain fensioner with No 18-21  tendeur de chaine avec No 18-21 o
18 0801225700 1 Gki-Schraube hex. bolt boulon a 1&te hex. MiBx75
18 0907.10.16.00 1 — Bki-Mutter hex nul écrou hexagonal Mi6
20 0907221600 2 Eki-Mutier hex. nut écrou hexagonal BM 18
21 08348960800 1  Ketlenspannrad chain tensioning sprockef  pignon tendeur de chaine B A
22 09T1B51ZD0 1  Schelbenpaar = pair of washer ‘paire de rondelle
23 053EITAOO0 1 Rollenkstie roller chain chaine a3 rouleaux =
24 0910712600 nB  PaBscheibe feather key roue a chaines 162505
0970712800 nB Pallscheibe ‘featherkey @ = roue achaines 1BxZ2x1
0010712000 nB Pallscheibe festherkey roue a chaines 16x22x1 5
25  D90Z0E8! der Jub alan head bolt ~vis 3 t&te cylindrique - M 10x45
- De11101000 1 Federming qﬁag washer rondelle grower A0
0307101000 1  oki-Mufter hex.nat ecrou hexagonal M0
25 0801215100 1 ®Bki-Schraube hex_ bolf boulon a téte hiex: M12x40
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SCHARWENZELRAD

AUFSAMMLER MIT ROTOR RP 220
CASBER WHEEL PICK-UP WITH ROTOR RP 220
ROUE PIVOTANTE RAMASSEUR AVEC ROTOR RP 220
POSNR. TEILENR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POS.NR. PARTNR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1-16  1257.52.20.01 1+ Scharwenzelrad, links kpl. casber wheel, lefi cpl roue pivotante, gauche cpl
1724.52.40.01 1 © Scharwenzelrad, links kpl. casber wheel, left cpl roue pivotante, gauche cpl
318 1257522041 1 ¢ Scharwenzelrad, rechts kpl. casber wheel, night cpl roue pivotante, droit cpl.
_ 1724524041 1 0 Scharwenzeirad, rechis kpl casber wheel, right cpl _roue pivotante, droit cpl
1 1257522003 1 ¢ Rohrirager, links wheel support, lefl support de rone, gauche - N
1724524003 1 ¢ Rohrrdger, links whee! support, left support de rong, gauche
2 1257522020 1 Hebel, links lever, left levier, gauche
3 0826.100300 2 Schmiemippel grease nipple graisseur AM 10x1
4 1257522084 2 Gabel fork fouschette
5 09440905200 2 = Lufirad guide wheei roue |
6 1257522094 2 Achse o axle axe —
7 1257522095 4 Buchse bush ~ douille
8  0910.10.17.00 4 Scheibe washer ~ rondefle 17x30x3
9 0907601600 4 Sicherungsmutter safety nut _contre-&crou NM 16
10 0916113600 2  Spint split pin \goupilie fendue 6.3x40
11 0910.720400 nB  Paflischeibe shim washer rondelle d'sjustage 25x35x0.5
0910720500 nB  Pafischeibe shim washer rondelle d'ajustage 25x35x1
12 091621.0400 2 Federstecker spring clip elastique - 4
13 0837180300 2  Sicherungsteil safety device attache de sécurité
14 091552.18.00 2 Spannhiise expanding pin goupille mecanindus 10x60
15 0910731300 nB _ Palischeibe shim washer rondelle d'ajustage 40x50x0,5
0910.73.1400 nB Pafischeibe _shim washer rondelle d'ajustage 40x50x1
16 0925336500 4 Nilosring o bearing seal ring rondelle d'étanchéité 6205 ZAV
17 1257522043 1+ Rohrirager, rechts wheel support, right support de rone, droit 4
172452 40 43 1 % Rohrirager, rechts wheel support, i support de rone, droit o i
18 1257522060 1 Hebel, rechis lever, right - levier, droit
- ~ # = Aufsammier 30 Zinken | Reihe Pick up 30 fines / bar Ramasseur 30 denis / rangee ==
=m2&mtﬂa¥u Pick up 26 tines | bar Ramasseur 26 denis / rangee
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MESSERBODEN / BODENFEDERUNG AUFSAMMLER MIT ROTOR RP 220
KNIFE BOTTOM PLATE / BOTTOM PLATE SUSPENSION PICK-UP WITH ROTOR RP 220
TOLE DE FOND DES LAMES / SUSPENSION DE FOND A RESSORT RAMASSEUR AVEC ROTOR RP 220
POSNR. TELENR. STUCK  BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POS.NR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 1724551103 1 Boden -23 Messer bottom plate -23 blades tole de fond -23 lames
1724551803 1 Boden -12 Messer __bottom piate -12 blades tole de fond -12 lames
1724552103 1 O Boden -0 Messer bottom piate -0 blade t8ie de fond -0 lame - N o
R 1724 552403 1 + Boden -0 Messer, verschraubt bottom plate -0 blade, bolted t6le de fond -0 lame, boulonné
210 1724550301 2 O Federung suspension suspension 4 ressort
- 25 1724550303 2 O Lasche —— strap patte
3 1724550309 2 O Lagerplatte bearing plate plague d'appui .
4 1724550311 2 O Scheibe washer rondelle A Rd65.1g8
5 0840817300 2 O Gummifeder rubber spring ressort caoulchouc Rd.50/17:ig.50
6 0910806700 2 O Scheibe washer rondelle —
7 090760.1600 2 O Sicherungsmutter ~ safety nut contre-écrou NM16
8 0915543700 2 O Spannstit ~ spring type straight pin _ goupille &lastique 28x28 L
9 0922182200 1 O Rillenkugellager bearing roulement RAE 30 NPPB
10 0922183500 1 O Rillenkugeliager o ball bearing roulement RAE 30 NPP
11 0901.306500 6  + 6ki-Schraube hex bolt boulon 2 1éte hex. M 10x20
£ 0611101000 &  + Fedemng spring washer = rondelle grower A 10
0807101000 6  + Bkt-Mutter hex. nut écrou M 10
12 08901306500 2  + 6ki-Schraube hex_bolt boulon 3 téte hex. - M 10x20
0811101000 2  + Fedeming ___spring washer rondelle grower A1D
Q = Master/Profi - O = Master/Profi O = Master/Profi
+ =Fammer + = Farmer + = Farmer




STUTZRADER
PICK-UP GUIDE WHEELS
ROUES DE PICK-UP

AUFSAMMLER MIT RAFFER
PICK-UP WITH FEEDER
RAMASSEUR AVEC AMENEUR

26 ZINKEN / REIHE
26 TINES / BAR
26 DENTS / RANGEE
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POSNR TEILENR STUCK  BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POSNR. PARTNR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 1741520801 1 Trager frame _support____
2 0901211200 6  6ki-Schraube hex.bolt boulon a téte hex. M 10540
0910.38.11.00 6  Scheibe - washer rondelie 1
0910.10.1000 6  Scheibe washer —_rondelle 10.5
0907601000 6  Sicherun multe safsty nut contre-écrou NM 10
3 1741520820 2  Stiizradirage wheel support support de roue SR
4 0944909200 2  Luftrad mit Nr. 5+6 guide wheel with No. 5+6 roue avec No. 5+6
5 0944909400 2 Kappe cap chapeau = —
5 0922125600 4  Rillenkugeliager ball bearing roulement 62052 RS
7 1722520811 2  Buchse _ . doutle
8 0925336500 2  Nylos-Ring bearing seal ring rondelle d" étanchéite 8205 ZAV
] 0916.11.3600 4  Splint — spiit pin goupille fondue 6,3x40
10 1724520815 1 Hebel, links adjusfing bracke, lefi levier, gauche
11 1724520838 1 Hebel, rechis adjusting bracket, right levier, droite - -
12 0916210400 2  Federstecker springclip goupille a
13 0937.19.0300 2  Sicherungsteil safety devi aftache de sécurite
14 0910818700 2  Scheibe washer ]
15 0916.11.51.00 2  Spiint split pin goupille fondue _ Bx60
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WEMWINKELGELENKWELLE MIT SCHERBOLZEN UND SPERRKEILFREILAUFKUPPLUNG (COMER) RP 202
WIDE ANGLE PTO-DRIVE SHAFT WITH SHEARBOLT AND KEY-TYPE OVERRUNNING CLUTCH (COMER) RP 202
ARBRE ARTICULE A GRAND ANGLE AVEC BOULON DE CISAILLEMENT ET ROUE LIBRE CLIQUETS (COMER}) RP 202
POSNR. TEILENR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POS.NR. PART NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POSNO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1-41 0930.13.33.00 1 Weitwinkelgelenkwelie, kpl wide angle PTO drive shaft. cpl. arbre PTO & grand angle, cpl. 1700Nm
15 0930841300 1  Weitwinkelgelenk, kpl wide angle, cpl. grand angle, cpl.
1 08930840700 1 Schiebestifi qQuick disconned! pin goujon o -
2 0930840200 1  Aufsieckgabel connecling yoke machoire 138" Z6
3 D930 B4 0300 2 Kreuzgamilur cross and bearing kit croisiion "
& 0930840400 1 Doppelgabel fiange yoke double forche =
5 0930.84.05.00 1 Aulengabel oufer yoke che exte
8 0930840600 1  Spannstit expanding pin _
7 US3084.07.00 1 Profilrchr, aullen profile tube -
§ 0830841000 1  Spannstft expanding pin
1030 08308471.00 1 Wkﬂﬁﬂw universal joini, cpl. with dufch
10 0B830B4.11.00 1 inner yoke
11 093084 12.00 i Km.mgmim cross and bearing kit
12-29 05308453100 1 Scherbolzen u_ Sperkeitfrellauf- “sherbolt and key-type overrunning  boulon de cisaillement el roue Tibre cliquets
i~ : pes . bl
12 0530845500 1 Gabel RB 2 ~ yokeRBZ fourche RB'2
m—m- I-mm 1 - m_ —_—— — E ——
14 093084 5700 1 Distanzscheibe Spacer washer rondelle d'entrefoisement S =
B 0930.84.58. sealing washer joint thorique
16 0530847800 25 |Kugel = = ball bille = o 14" —
1w 0930845900 3  Blatifeder Teaf spring ressori-lame
18 05308456000 3 EKel o wedge B clavelte
15 0830848100 3 Kugel ball bille e 172"
20 0930B46200 1 HNabeREZ = hubRB 2 - moyeuRBZ = 13826
21 0830842000 2 Schmiemippel = - grease nipple == TRiSSEUr == MExt
22 0530848300 1 FKupplungsgehause clulch housing carier dembrayage
23 0930 B4 64.00 i Distanzscheibe =l spacer washer ~ rondelle d'enireloisement
24 0930B4B500 1 Sicherungsring Torchip T crdip
25 — DO30B4BE00 1 3 — reinforcing collar ~ bague de renfort —
26 09308486700 1 Feder spring resson
27 05930846800 1 reinforcing . - bague de renfort
28 0830848900 1 Gleitmuffe slide fiting manchon de glissement )
it 0930847000 1  Sicherungsring ~ circlip = circlip o
30 0930845300 B  Schraube u. Mufier screw and nul vis avec écrou M 8x50
31 0830843000 1 Chutzre cone guard wide-angle cone de protection grand angle
32 0930844000 6  Schraube screw )
33 0930842400 1 Lagering bearing ring bague de roulement
Fortsetzung D 06 confinuation O 06 continuation D 06
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WEITWINKELGELENKWELLE MIT NOCKENSCHALTKUPLUNG UND SPERRKEILFREILAUF (WALTERSCHEID) RP 220
WIDE ANGLE CV PTO DRIVE SHAFT WITH CAM-TYPE CUT OUT CLUTCH AND KEY-TYPE OVERRUNNING CLUTCH (WALTERSCHEID) RP 220
TRANSMISSION AVEC JDH AVEC EMBRAYAGE A CAME ET ROUE LIBRE CLIQUETS (WALTERSCHEID) RP 220
POSNR. TEILE NR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POS.NR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1-43 0930.13.32.00 1 + Gelenkwelle, kpl. dweﬂmﬂ.q:ll transmission, cpl 1850 Nm B
0830231400 1 QS Gabel Q5-yoke Q5-forche
T 0930415000 1 Q5-Verschiul OSHock B QS-verrouillage
311 09303500 1 ~Nockenschaftkuppiung kpl. “camiype cul out cluich, cpl. embrayage & came, cpl T
3 0930371200 1 Dichiring sealing washer joint thorigue _ =
> 0812 TEIED0 1 Sicheninging circiip Girchp 150x4 N
5 OSI0768800 1 Stitzscheibe supporiing ring rondelie pour bague de frein =
6 0930330300 1 " Klemm-Konus ‘clamping cone cone de confrainte
7 0830337800 1 mﬁ"ﬂr_ﬂ— hub with No. 8 moyeu avec No. 8
8 - 0E30EITEO0 2 bush  douille
9 0830334900 2 —mm locking cam = came d'amél =
10 0830401900 1  Federpakeb kpl. springpackcpl. bloc-ressori cpl’
11 0930382500 1 Kupplungsgehiuse __ clufch housing carter dembrayage
12 0830201600 2 Kreuzgamitur kpl. mit Nr. 13+14 cross a. bearing kit cpl. croisilion, cpl. avec No. 13+14
 withNo 13414
13 0926100500 B—K'agul—&lmurq:pel grease nipple graisseur conigue BMEx1
14 003780300 4 Scheibe ‘washer rondelie B
15 0830.2267.00 1 anpaignm{m'—ﬂr.iﬁ flange yoke with No. 16 double forche avec No. 16 =
168 0926100200 1  Kegel-Schmiemippel grease nipple gralsseur conique il ANBxT
17 0830267500 1  Rillengabel inboard yoke méachoire 3 gorge B
Ri] 0815522200 1 Spannstift ~spring lype straight pin goupille élastique 10xB0 —m
16 08030427000 1  Profirchr profile tube tube profil u
2029 0830348100 1 Sperkeilfreilauf kpl. 'key-type overrunning clutch cpl. ruue libre cliquets cpl.
21 (930465500 1 SC-lageming ‘SC-bearing ring SC-haguu de roulement
22 0830310800 1  Sicherungsing circlip TB25
23 0910.765700 1 Stitzscheibe ~ supporting ring rmuiermeledel’rm
24 0893033sioo 2 Spermkeil — key rochel
25 (0930408100 2  Blafffeder leaf spring ~ ressort-lame =

] 0930336600 1  Nabe ~ hub

e

27 085521700 spring type straight pin
28 0930.358.15.00 = _ Kupplungsgehause mit Nr. 29 cluich housing with No. 28
28  0@di00zoo 1 “grease nipple

goupille lastiqgue
l:a_l;'ier_d_'emt_s!ayggu avec No. 29

30 0930201400 1 Kreuzgamitur mit Nr. 12

cross and bearing kit with No. 12 croisillon avec No. 12

+ fiir Maschinen mil 12-Messer-Schneidwerk

__ for engines with 12-blade cuffer

____pour maschine avec disposilif de coupe 3 12 Tames

— continuation D16
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66°L0

022 dH / 202 dHd HIDTIM

g2 d

GETRIEBE VV-VERSION
GEAR BOX WVW-VERSION
BOITE DE VITESSE VERSION W

RP 220
RP 220
RP 220

POS.NR. TEILENR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POSNR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1-28 1724 12.08.01 1 Kegelradgetriebe, kpl bevel gearing engrenage de pignon conigque
T 1724120808 1 Gehause " housing
2 1728720708 17 Lagergehduse bearing housing cage de roulement
3 1724120890 1 Lagergehause bearing housing cage de roulementi
4  TrAEIZoTI0 1 Welle abre
5 1724320812 1 Welle ' = ~ shaf arbre == —c= =
[:] 1724120843 2 Fegelradsalz “bevel gear pair engrenage conigue
7T 1T243Z20814 1 Buchse ' N bush douille
B 1TrHEIZEIA3 1 Buchse bush ~ douille
g 0E2ZAZ7200 1 Rillenkugellager ball bearing roulement 6310 2RS
10 08221271 nkugellager ball bearing roulement 6300 2RS
11 09227034700 1 Rillenkugellager ball bearing roulement B213-C3 =
12 3] igellage ball bearing roulement BZ1Z2-C3
13 0522500800 1 o taper roller bearing roulement a rouleaux coniques 30208
14 0927514900 1  Kegelrollenlager taper roller bearing ~ roulement a rouleaux conigues 32200
15 0512160400 1 = cirdlip circlip 110x4
168 0812153800 1 Sicherungsring ~ cirdlip’ — circlip ==r 100x3
7 0208 BODBDD 1 Nutmutter ul &crou cannelé ~ MAmxi5
18 08Z510.7800 - oil seal ~ joint thorigue A35x80xE NBR
18 0825 127100 1 i vellent ing oil seal joint thorique AS45x85x10 NBER
20 0925927200 1 Radialwellendichining oil seal = joint thorique AS50%90x10 NBR
21 DB0752000 nB Palischeibe = shim washer rondelle d'zjustage 75x85x0,1
B1075.21.00 nB Pallscheibe B shim washer rondelle d'sjustage ThE5x0,3
= 0910752200 nB  PaRscheibe shim washer o rondelie d'ajustage T5x85x05
0810752300 nB Palischeibe - shim washer age — T5xB5x1.0 B
22 0910756500 nB Pallscheibe shim washer rondelie d'ajustage = 100 TT0D, 7
0910756800 nB  PaBscheibe o shim washer rondelie d'ajusiage 100xT10x0,3
~ 0910757000 nB Palscheibe ‘shim washer rondelle dajustage 100x110x0,5 -
0910757100 nB  PaBscheibe shim washer rondelle d'ajusiage 1001101
23 0910760100 nB  Palischeibe shim washer rondelle d'ajustage TI0x120%0,1
~ 09T0TE0Z00 nB Pallscheibe shim washer rondelle d'ajustage T10x120x0.3
0610.7603.00 nB  Pallscheibe shim washer rondelle dajustage 110x120x05
0510760400 nB  Pallscheibbe ~ shim washer rondelle d'ajustage T 20
24 0915148800 1 Zylinderstift “cylinder pin goupille cylindrique - 10mBx32
25 0T Z1.5200 18 Bki-Schraube ) hiex balt i boulon & t&fe hex. Mi2x45 o
28 0526.76.7300 1 Entliflungsvenil breathervalve ~  — reniflard
27 092540.16.00 ) Dichiring sealing washer joint thorique A16x20 S
28 0803800700 1  VerschiuRschraube lock bolt bouchon fileié MiGx15 =~ 00
— = — @ D26 contiriiation D25 Siaton D 26




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=WELGER+RP+202+RP+220+PARTS

86°L0

022 dH / 202 dd HIDTIM

KETTENSCHMIERANLAGE

ie3

CHAIN LUBRICATION UNIT
GRAISSAGE DE CHAINE
POSNR. TEILENR. STUCK  BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POSNNR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POSNO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
26 174026.0803 1 Behalterhalter tank support support
27 0801204500 2 Bki-Schraube B hex. bolt boulon a 1&te hexagonale MExig

0511.10.06.00 2 Fadering spring washer grower AG

080T 100600 2 G6ki-Multer o hiex. nuf écrou hexagonal MB
28 0926803300 T Schiauch " flexible fube fuyau flexible d=10x2;lg. 140
29 0554 660200 2 Schlauchschelle iﬁ' ' == clip de fuyau alg-16
30  08541Z1300 1 Hachsidruckschiauch high pressure hose flexible & haute pression 102550 ===
3 0855344300 1 Einstellbare Winkelverschraubung  adjustable angle connection raccord caude EVWiZIm
32 1741260508 1 Hillse fir RP 202  sleeve douille 115 1g 30
33 0901.102400 i Bki-Schraube hex. bol boulon a igte hex. MExE0
- 0807700600 1 ‘Gki-Mutier hex nuf écrou hexagonal ME

0910.10.06.00 1 Schelbe washer rondelle 6

0911100600 1 Federring spring washer ~ rondelle AB
34 1724 .03.0257 i | Pumpenhaller flr RP 202 brackel for RP 202 support pour RP 202 '
35  0B0T 206800 2 ~ Bki-Schraube hex bolt boulon & &fe hex. M8x75

0807600800 2 Sicherungsmutier safety nui confre-&crou NM 8 =

siehe auch E 20 see also EZ0 regardez aussi E 20
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BODENWALZE

BOTTOM ROLLER
ROULEAU INFERIEUR
POSNR. TEILENR. STUOCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POSNR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
20 1724182401 1 ¢ Keftenrad sprockel roue a chaines .
2125 1741521911 1 0 Kettenrad kpl sprocket, cpl roue a chaines, cpi.
21 1741.52.19.13 1 4  Umilenkrad _guide whesel roue guide Z2=32
22  1741.52.18.17 1 0  Kettenrad sprockel roue a chaines £=26 =
23 0822126700 2 0 Rillenkugefiager ball bearing roulement 6014 2RS
24 0910.75.05.00 4 ¢ PaBschelbe shim washer rondelle d'ajustage TOxB0x1
25 0912.10.70.00 1 _gMg_ circlip circlip 7025 ]
28 0901.21.53.00 1 Bki-Schraube hex. bolt boulon a téle hesx. Mi12xs0 =
27 0910.80.51.00 1 ? Scheibe washer rondelle ~ 50x13x8

* = Aufsammier mit Rotor pick-up with rotor ramasseur avec rotor E—— =

¢ = Aufsammier mit Raffer pick-up with feeder ramasseur Svec ameneur
ol B siehe auch G 30 see also G 30 regardez aussi G 30




GARNKASTEN RP 202 (MIT NETZBINDUNG)
TWINE BOX RP 202 (WITH NET WRAPPING KIT)
BOITE DE FICELLE RP 202 (AVEC LIAGE PAR FILET)
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POSNR. TEILENR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POSNR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 1742271003 1 Kasten box boite N o
2 1742271012 1 Kiappe flap trappe ——— =
3 0838.160100 1 Spannschioss tumbuckle o manchan de semage
4 0361080000 2 GamiGhrungssse twine eye ogihet
5 0910.80.8000 2 Scheibe washer _rondelle o - 20,5x26x2,5
6 0912102000 2 —circlip — cip 20x1.2
7 0502603400 2 _countersunk bolt vis 3 1éte fraisée MBx20
0510.10.0600 2 washer rondelle 6.4
0807.10.06.00 2 hex.nut écrou hexagonal M6
8  0938.9859.00 2 rubber buffer amortisseur en caoutchouc
g 1742271101 1 - bracket support
10 1740270801 1+ Winkel - angle bracket ___support angulaire
11 0854616500 2 - Rohrschelle pipe clamp collier de 38
12 0801207000 4 - 6ki-Schraube hex boit boulon a téte hex. M 8x30
— 0910100800 4 - Scheibe washer _ rondelie - 84
13 0901206400 2 6ki-Schraube hex.bolt boulon & t&te hex. M 8x16 —
0910.10.08.00 2 Scheibe washer ___ rondelie B4
) 0907.100800 2 Gki-Mutter hex_nut ecrou hexagonal M8
14 0901210600 2 - 6kt-Schraube hex_bolt boulon & téte hex. M 10x20
0907101000 2 - Bki-Mufter hex.nut écrou hexagonal M 10
0910101000 2  « Scheibe ~ washer rondelie 105
15-24 1724271100 1 Gambremse, kpl. twine lensinor, cpl. tendeur de ficelle, cpl. -
15 172427.1101 1 Grundplatie ~baseplate plaque de base
16 1724271104 2 Bremsplatte brake plate __plaque de frein =
17 0361080000 2  Gar sse. twine eye oeillet
18 0910809000 2 Scheibe washer rondelie =— 20,5x26x2,5
19 0912102000 2 Sicherungsring circlip circlip 20x1.2
20 0940107100 2  Feder __spring ressorn
21 0910400600 2 Scheibe washer rondelle RE.6
22 0908.31.0600 2  Fligelmutier wing nut écrou 3 oreilles M6
23 0903.10.17.00 1 Flachrundschraube cup head bolt vis & téle ronde M Bx25
0911.100600 2  Fedeming spring washer rondelie grower A6
_ 0907.100600 2 Git-Mutter hex.nut écrou hexagonal [ M6
24 0910.1506.00 1 Scheibe [ ~ washer rondelie 66
» = nicht bei Maschinen not for baler without pas avec maschine sans
ohne Netzbindung __ netwrapping kit liage par filet

— N ~ ForsezungHOE conlinuation H 06 continuation H 06
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GARNBINDETRAGER / SCHNEIDVORRICHTUNG
WRAPPING FRAME / CUTTING UNIT
SUPPORT DE LIAGE / DISPOSITIF COUPE FILET

POS.NR. TEILENR. STUCK

BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POSNR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 1724.34.01.02 1 Unierieil lower part partie inferieur
z 1724340115 1 Obereil upper part ~ pariie supénieur
3 0801208600 5 ‘Bki-Schraube hex_ bolt boulon 3 i5ie hex. M Bx20
T 0907.10.0800 5  Gki-Mufter hex. nut ~ écrou hexagonal M8
0311700800 5 Federming spring washer rondelle grower AB
4 08012070 - Bki-Schraube hex. bolt boulon & i&ie hex. M 8x30 i
0911.10.08.00 2 Federming spring washer rondelle grower AB
5 0903.1041.00 2 Flachrundschraube cup head bolf vis 3 {Ble ronde MBx20 —
0907.10.08.00 2 bkiMutter hex. nut écrou hexagonal MB
0911.100800 2 Federring spring washer rondelle grower AR o
67 1728340145 2 Randabstandhalier guide hook T guide
& 0820309000 2 Torsionsbuchsa tension bush douille de tension
7 ITHBHITLT 2 Haken kpl. hook cpl. crochet, cpl. D
B 0924538200 pl. B rollercpl. poulie, cpl -
g 0361080000 2 — Gamfihrungsdse twine eye “peillet N
10 0870809000 2 Scheibe washer rondelfie 20,526x2°5
11 0912102000 2 Sicherungsring circlip dirclip 20212
12 0361100000 3 Gamflhrungsdse twine eye ‘oeillef =
13 0912703400 3  Sicherungsring circlip cirdlip 34x15
7422 1724340401 1 Schneidvomichiung rechis kpl. cutfing unit, ight cpl dispositiv coupe filet, droit cpl.
16-24 1724340417 1 Schneidvorichiung links kpl. cutfing unit, Tefi cpl dispositiv coupe filet, gauche cpl
15 17243404710 1  Klammerrechts clamp right = clips droite
16 0915402100 1  Halbr { round head grooved pin clou cannele 3xB
17 0982400700 1 Messer blade ' couteau - Nl
18 0901204200 1  6kk-Schraube hex. bolt’ bouilon & téte hex. MGx10
19 0B40BBO0B00 1  Tellerfeder beflleville spring ~ rondelle belleville 28207
20 0810100600 1  Scheibe washer rondelle = 64
21 B3 T0ZEO0 2 Flachrundschraube ~ cupheadbolt ~ vis A téle ronde Mé6x50
-~ Do10400B00 2 Scheibe washer rondelie R66 3
~ DBO7560600 2 Sicherungsmutier " safety nut confre-écrou WM&
22 oo 7 Druckfeder ~ |pressure spring ressori de B =~ m e
2 1728340478 1 Schneidvorrichiung links -~ cutfing unif, left dispositiv coupe filel, gauche =
24 ATI4340425 1 FKlammer links clamp left N e
25 0901206800 4  ©k-Schraube hex. bolf boulon & téte hex. M 825
— 0910600800 4 = Schebe washer B rondelle K
I 1726340615 1 Haken, kpl. hook, cpl. crochet, cpl.
26 0020398000 1 Torsionsbuchse tension bush douille de tension
27 172634 0617 1 Haken hook crochel
28 0801206600 2  ©ki-Schraube hex_ bolt boulon 2 téte hex. M 8x20
0811100800 2 Federming ~ spring washer rondefle grower ~ AB
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NETZBINDETRAGER

NET WRAPPING FRAME
SUPPORT DE LIAGE A FILET
POS.NR. TEILENR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POSNR. PARTNR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
30 1?21.39%.3; 1 Halter, rechis bracket (lever), right support, droite
_3332 1721390703 1 Achse axle axe

721380705 1 WalzenkGrper A
34 0801205100 2 6Bki-Schraube hex_ bolf “boulon & téte hex., M

0907560600 2 Sicherungsmutier ~ safety nut confre-&crou ME
091000600 Z Scheiee ‘washer rondelie - 64 —————
- siche auch H 50 see aiso H 50 regardez aussi H 50 N [
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HYDRAULIK: HECKKLAPPE

HYDRAULIC: TAILGATE

HYDRAULIQUE: PORTE ARRIERE

POSNR. TEILENR. STUCK  BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POSNR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 0951.11.4100 1 cylindre hydraulique —
z 095151.06.00 1 “jeu de joints pour No. 1 : =
3 0917.52.70.00 2 boulon 28 h 11x890x82
& 1724460304 4 bague i
5 0915516000 4 goupille mecanindus 6x50
L 0910153000 4 _rondelle —55
L4 0854.31.20.00 1 raccord de couplage
- eITe00 ] ‘faccord de couplage USA S6028-10(NPT)
8a 0954315100 1 adapteur USA o198
g 095591.1000 3 Scrou & chapeat AL 12

0955060800 3 bague taraudeuse L12
10~ 0954318600 1 douille d'elranglement D=2.0
11 0954128400 1 fiexible 3 haule pression 10x3100

12 0855340400 1 raccord coude, adjustable S-EWV1ZL
Js 0955.18.6500 1 ~ raccordement en croix 7L 12
4 Tnoss031s 1 conduite hydrauliques gauche 1215
15 0955.34.04.00 1 raccord coudé SEWVIZL
18 0954122700 1 Besiibla 3 Fiods oiesss 190
H—easl 2 raccord banjo SSWV 12LUM 18x1.5
18 1724460655 1 conduite droite 12x1,5,Ig. 1140
- 0054.12.1900 1 fiexible 3 haute pression T 10x700 B
200 0952130300 1 robinet & bille
21 1721460605 1 conduite
22 0955880400 1 ~ bouchon de couveriure BUZ 12L
23 0955.1667.00 | raccord-T QL-12
2 0054608500 2 collier double BSS 2x12x25x3

Sottogun 1 colier A1 12x20 - Wi

26 0954624400 1 coliier :

&7 0901204800 1 “boulon & 1éte hex. MBx25

~ 0907.10.0800 1 &crou hexagonal ME
0911.10.0600 1 rondelle grower AB B
0810400600 1 rondelle R66

S I vis cruciformer M 6x35
— == — + = entfallt bei Netzbindung not for net unit pas avec grolipe de filet —
- + = fur Standardaufsammier for standard pick-up pour ramasseur standard

Fortsetzung J 11 continuation J 11 continuation J 11
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HYDRAULIK: BREITAUFSAMMLER MIT HYDRAULISCHEM SCHWENKBODEN OHNE SCHNEIDWERK RP 220 FARMER / BALER CONTROL “E”
HYDRAULIC: WIDE PICK-UP WITH HYDRAULIC BOTTOM FLAP WITHOUT CUTTING DEVICE RP 220 FARMER |/ BALER CONTROL "E”
HYDRAULIQUE: RAMASSEUR LARGE AVEC FONT PIVOTANT SANS DISPOSITIF DE COUPE RP FARMER / BALER CONTROL "E"
POSNR. TEILENR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POSNR. PARTNR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 0954.31.2200 1 Kupplungsstecker coupling raccord de couplage
2 0910640600 1 = Scheibe washer rendelle ~ AB4x18x18B
3 0852260500 1 nonretum valve soupage de retenue (D=0.7)
4 D955.60.43.00 1 Gerade Einschraubstutzen threaded biushing _ manchon vissé 12S5/R12"WD
5 0955811000 5 oenwurimutier clamping nut ecrouachapeau _AL12
0955960800 5 neidring __ cuftingring bague taraudeuse L12 D
6 0952130300 1 Block-Ku = __ stopvalve robinet a bille
7 0954128400 3 Hoechstdruckschiauch __high pressure hose fiexible 3 haute pression 10x 3100
8 0955126700 2 Gerade Verschraubung siraight connection raccord EL12
9 1724.56.02.16 1 Rohrieitung _ ftubing conduite 12x1,5;ig. 610
10 0955146700 3 Winkelverschraubung elbow union raccord coudé KL 12 =N
11 0854312000 2  Kupplungssiecker raccord de couplage
1la 0954314900 3  Kupplungsstecker USA ___ coupling USA raccord de couplage USA ==
iib 0954315100 2 Adapter USA B adapter USA adapteur USA
12 0954316800 2  Drosselhalse orifice sleeve douille d'etranglement D=25
13 1724560314 1~ Rohrleitung : tubing conduite hydrauliques 12x15:1g.650
14 1724550414 1  Rohreitung tubing conduite hydrauliques  12x15:1g.635 =
15 095538.1300 3 Einstelibare L-Verschraubung _ adjustable male stud tee L- raccord, adjustable PELVD12L
16 1724560606 1+ Rohreitung links tubinglel conduite hydrauliques gauche 12x15.1g. 570 .
e 1724575607 1 ORohdedunglinks binglel __conduite hydrauliques gauche 12x1.5:1g. 530
AT 0954121700 1 Hochsidruckschlauch high pressure hose fiexibie & haute pression 10x 600
18 0955340400 2 Einstelibare Winkelverschraubung  elbow union, adjustable raccord coude, adjustable S-BEwvizL
19 0955106700 2  Gerade Einschraubverschraubung straight connection raccord S-geviZUM18x15
20 172456.06.12 1 Rohrieitung rechts tubing right conduite hydrauliques droite 12x1,5,Ig. 2475
21 0954120800 1 Hochstdruckschiauch high pressure hose flexible & haute pression 10 x 400
2z 17245607.06 1 Rohrieitung links tubing left conduite hydrauliques gauche 12x1.5.1g. 550
_ 1724575708 1 © Rohrleitung links tubing left conduite hydrauliques gauche 12x15:lg.685
23 0955.166700 3 T-Verschraubung T-connection raccord-T Q12 ' )
24 095588.0400 3 Verschlufibutzen locking plug ‘bouchon de couverture 12L
25 0854121200 1 e Hochstdruckschiauch _____high pressure hose flexible & haute pression 12 x 500
0954121800 1 0 Hchsidruckschiauch high pressure hose flexible & haute pression 12x600
26 0955312400 4  Winkel-Schwenkverschraubung banjo coupling raccord banjo S-SWWI2UM1Bx15
27 1724560713 1 Rohrieitung rechts ] tubing right conduite hyd s droite 12x15:lg. 2620
28 0954.12.19.00 1 Hochstdruckschiauch ___high pressure hose flexible a haute b 12 x 700
0954121800 1 0 Hochstdruckschiauch high pressure hose flexible & haute pression 12x800 T
= —— ¢ = Aufsammier 30 Zinken / Reihe  Pick up 30 lines / bar Ramasseur 30 denis /rangee _
— 0 = Aufsammler 26 Zinken / Reihe Pick up 26 fines / bar Ramasseur 26 dents / rangee
~ S _Fortsetzung J 21 continuation J 21 continuation J 21
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HYDRAULIK: BREITAUFSAMMLER 30 ZINKEN MIT HYDRAULISCHEM SCHWENKBODEN UND SCHNEIDWERK 12 MESSER RP 220 FARMER / BALER CONTROL "E
HYDRAULIC: WIDE PICK-UP 30 TINES WITH HYDRAULIC BOTTOM FLAP AND WITHOUT CUTTING DEVICE 12 BLADES RP 220 FARMER / BALER CONTROL "E"
HYDRAULIQUE: RAMASSEUR LARGE 30 DENTS AVEC FONT PIVOTANT ET DISPOSITIF DE COUPE 12 LAMES RP 220 FARMER / BALER CONTROL "E"
POS.NR. TEILENR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POS.NR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 0954 .31.20.00 Kupplungsstecker coupling raccord de couplage :
= 0954.12.84.00 3 Héchstdruckschlauch __high pressure hose flexible & haute pression 10x3100
3 1724570308 1 Rohrieitung tubing conduite hydrauliques 12x1.5; g 810 =
4 0855811000 4  Uberwurfmutier clamping nut écrou a chapeau AL 12
(0855.96.0800 4 Schneidring = ing tranchante L1z

5 0955340400 5 Einstelibare _ elbow union, a raccord coude, adjustable S-EWV 12L

[ 095538.13.00 4 Einstellbare L-Verschraubung adjustable male stud tee L- raccord, P-ELVD 12L

7 1724.56.06.08 1 Rohrieitung, links ing, left conduite hydrauliques, gauche 12x1.5 ; 1g.570

8 0954121700 1  Hochstdruckschiauch high pressure hose flexible a haute pression 10x60(

9 0955.106700 2 Gerade Einschraubverschraubung  male stud coupling raccord, B SGEVI2L/M18x15

10 1724560612 1 Rohreitung, rechts .nght conduite hydrauliques, droite 12x15:1g2475

1 0954.120800 1 Hachstdruckschiauch __high pressure hose flexible & haute pression 10x400

12 1724560706 1 Rohrleitung, finks tubing, left conduite hydrauliques, gauche 12x1,5 ; Ig.550

13 0855166700 3 T-Verschraubung T-connection raccord-T aL 12

14 0954.121200 2 Hochsidruckschiauch high pressure hose ~ flexible & haute pression 10x500 m_N il
15 0955312400 8  Winkel-Schwenkverschraubung banjo coupling raccord banjo S-SWV1ZL/M 18x1,5
16 1724560713 1 Rohrieitung, rechis tubing, conduite hydrauliques, droite 12x1,5 ; Ig.2620

AT 0954.12.18.00 4 Héchstdruckschlauch high pressure hose flexible & haute pression 11]:?1!}

18 0954312200 1 Kupplungsstecker coupling raccord de couplage .

19 0955604300 1 Gerader Einschraubstutzen siraight connection raccord 12S /R %" WD

20 0952130300 3 Blockkugelhahn stop valve robinet 3 bille

21 0955.36.05.00 z2 Einstellbare T-Verschraubung T-connection, adjustable raccord-T, adjustable EVT12PL =
22 1727570506 1 Leitung, finks electric line, left - igne, gauc 12x1,5.1g.610

23 1721460605 1 Rohrieitung _ tubing __conduite hydrauliques 12x1.5 ;ig 40

24 1727570513 1 Leitung, rechts electric line, right ligne, droite ~12x1,5;1g.1870

25 0951.116600 2 Hydraulikzylinder hydraulic cyfinder cylindre hydraulique

26 0910.102100 nB Scheibe [ rondelle 21

27 0916111400 6 Spiint spiit pin N goupille fendue 5x40

28 0851.1165.00 2 Hydraulikzyfinder hydraulic cylinder cylindre hydraulique ot
2 0917411400 2 Bolzen boit boulon 14 H11x65x59

30 0910.10.15.00 nB Scheibe washer rondelle 15

31 0916.10.99.00 2 Splint split pin ___goupille fendue 4x32

32 0954606500 8 Doppelschelle double clamp collier double BSS 2x12x25x3

3 0801207000 B8 Bki-Schraube hex_bolt ) boulon a téte hex MB8x30

0911.10.0800 B8 Fedeming spring washer rondelle grower

34 1724561702 2 Distanzstiick spacer eniretoise

35 0951.11.1200 2 Plungemzylinder plunger cylinder verin

36 0901.1208.00 4 6ki-Schraube hex.bolt i boulon a téte hex_ M14x80

w 0907.60.1400 4 Sicherungsmutter safety nut contre-écrou NM 14 -
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HYDRAULIK: BREITAUFSAMMLER 30 ZINKEN MIT SCHWENKBODEN OHNE SCHNEIDWERK RP 220 MASTER / BALER CONTROL Il
HYDRAULIC: WIDE PICK-UP 30 TINES WITH BOTTOM FLAP WITHOUT CUTTING DEVICE RP 220 MASTER / BALER CONTROL I
HYDRAULIQUE: RAMASSEUR LARGE 30 DENTS AVEC FONT PIVOTANT SANS DISPOSITIF DE COUPE RP 220 MASTER / BALER CONTROL Il
POSNR TEILENR. STUCK  BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POS.NR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
34 0954.60.6500 7 Doppeischelie double clamp collier double BSS 2x12x25x3
35 0901207000 7 6ki-Schraube hex_bolt boulon  téte hex. M 8x30

0911100800 7 Fedeming spring washer _rondelle grower A8
38 1724564709 2 Halter lever support
37 0851.11.1200 2 Plungeszylinder plunger cylinder verin
38 1713530802 2 Klemmstilck clamping piece cosse machoires
30 0202 106400 4 Zylinderschraube alan head bolt visa téte cylindrique M 10x30 -
40 1257430118 2 Drucktelier _pressure plate plateau de pression .
41  0940.16.25.00 2 Druckfeder pressure spring ressort de pression
42 0901.1208.00 4 6ki-Schraube hex bolt boulon 3 tate hex. M 14x80
43 090760.1400 4 Sicherungsmutter safety nut conire-écrou NM 14
44 1724.56.17.07 2 Distanzstick spacer entretoise B
45 0955.88.04.00 3 VerschluBbutzen locking plug bouchon de couverture
48 0910.10.1500 nB Scheibe washer rondelle i 15 =
= siehe auch J 40 see also J 40 regardez aussi J 40
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HYDRAULIK: BREITAUFSAMMLER 26 ZINKEN MIT SCHWENKBODEN UND SCHNEIDWERK 12 + 23 MESSER RP 220 MASTER / PROFI / BALER CONTROL Il

0ZZ dH / ZOZ 44 HIADT3IM

ssr

HYDRAULIC: WIDE PICK-UP 26 TINES WITH BOTTOM FLAP AND CUTTING DEVICE 12 + 23 BLADES RP 220 MASTER / PROFI / BALER CONTROL 1l
HYDRAULIQUE: RAMASSEUR LARGE 26 DENTS AVEC FONT PIVOTANT ET DISPOSITIF DE COUPE 12 + 23 LAMES RP 220 MASTER / PROFI1 / BALER CONTROL Il
POS.NR. TEILENR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POS.NR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 0954312200 1 Kupplungssiecker coupling raccord de couplage = . N

2 0910640600 1 Scheibe ___washer _rondelie AB.4x18x16

3 0952260500 1 Drosselrickschlagventil nonrefumvalve =~ soupagederetenve ©=07n -
4 0955604300 1 Gerader Einschraubstutzen __ straightconnection ~  raccord ECGES12SR¥'WD
5 0855911000 3  Uberwurimutter _ clampingnut _ ecrouachdpeau ALz

_ 0955960800 3  Schneiding . culingnng _ baguetranchante R & (BN
6 0852130300 1 Blockkugelhahn =~ _stop valve __ robinet a bille

T~ 0954128400 2 Hochsidruckschiauch high pressure hose _ flexible & haule pression _10x3100 ——
8 1724570216 1 Rohrieitung = tubing o conduite hydrauliques 12x1.5 ; g 600

g DEE_@;’I-#MDD 8 _ Einstelibare Winkelverschraubung _elbow union, adjustable raccord coude, adjustable SEwv1zZL
10 0954.31.20.00 1 Kupplungssiecker coupling raccord de couple R el

1 1724 57.03.09 1 Rohreftung _ ‘tubing _ _ conduite hydrauliques 12x1.5; lg!ﬂ[l

i2 0855.38.13.00 5 Einstellbare L-Verschraubung L-connection, adjustable _ Taccord-L, adjustable P—ELW 12L

13 1724575607 1 Rohrleitung links tubing left _ conduile hydrauliques gauche 12x15:1g.530
14 0954121800 10 Héchsidruckschiauch ____ high pressure hose flexible & haute pression 10:800
15 0855106700 2 ‘strai i raccord, ajustable C SGEV1Z L/IM1Bx15
16 1724560612 1 tubing, right conduite hydrauliques, droite 12x1,5 ; Ig 2475

17 1724 56 .07.06 1 conduite hydrauliques gauche 12x15; Ig. 550

18 0955166700 3 T i raccord-T T
19 0955.31.24.00 ] jo cou __raccord banjo _ SSWW12L/M18x1,5
20 1724560713 1 F iung.rechis =~ tubing night __ conduite hydrauliques, droite 12x15;1g.2620
21 1724575808 1 Rohrdetunglinks tubing lefl _ condute hydrauliques gauche 12x1,5:1g 693 [ B
22 1724560813 1 Rohrieitung, rechts _ tubing, right conduite hydrauliques, droite 12x1,5 ; Ig. 2560
23 (0955350800 1 Einstellbare T- _T-connection, adjustable raccord-T, adjustable PETVD12L

24 1724575907 1 Rohrieitung finks _ tbinglef 000000 _conduite hydrauliques gauche _12x1.5;1g. 495 L
25 0955186500 1 Kreuzverschraubung ~ cross conection _raccordement en croix < D
26 0955603300 2  Gerade Einschraubverschraubung  straight connection raccord, ajustable EGES12SMWD
27 0953220100 2 Membranspeicher diaphragm store accumuateur & diaphragme =

28 1721460605 2  Rohrieitung tubing conduite hydrauliques 12x1,5; 1g. 40

29 0952271100 1 Riick: vent non retum valve _ soupape d reglage RHD 12-L

30 0955750800 1 MessanschiuB =~ ___gauge connector raccord de mesurage : VKA 312 e e
31 1246091300 1 _Rohrieitung i B tubing conduile hydrauliques 1215 gm_
32 0955.1467.00 4 d _ elbowunion _raccord coude L% ==
33 1724570027 1 eitung, tubing, right conduite hydrauliques, droite 12X1,5; ig. 2350
34 0951116600 2  Hydraulikzyiinder hydrauiic cylinder _cylindre hydrauligue .

35 0910.1021.00 nB Scheibe washer B rondelle 21

36 0916111400 4  Spiint - ~ spiit pin goupille fendue 5x40
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ELEKTRIK BALER CONTROL Ill RP 220
ELECTRONIC BALER CONTROL Il RP 220
COMMANDE ELECTRONIQUE EMBALLEUR Il RP 220

POS.NR. TEILENR. STUCK BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGMNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
POSNR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
POS.NO. PIECE ND. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
1 0971.25.54.00 1 Steuergerat control unil automate control HW10 SW1000
2 0a712550.00 1 Bediengerdf RPBCIl contolbox RPBCII appareil de commande RPBCIIT o ol
3 0971422200 1 Magnefgummi _ magnelic Ve ———
E 0971.30.16.00 1 Buzzer mif O-Ring buzzer with seal avec joint =
5 0902.24.3300 3 Zylinderschraube ~alan head bolt visa téte cylindrique B M4x30
LR 0908.51.06.00 3 Verbindungselement ——  fnk ~ raccord Il 08
7 1257.46.51.43 1 ~ Konsole e e “brackel assembly supporit 00000 Tl
B 0972.19.27.00 1 ‘Batlerickabel kpl. ~ cable of battery cable de accumulateur :
] D974.30.84.00 1 ~ Sicherung - fuse fusible
10 0807.10.11.00 1+ Bki-Mutter — hexnut E 2 N M 12x1
11 0972.404000 2 Sleckermil Dichfung  plug with sealing ~ fiche avec baque d'sfancheite 35-poiig
12 0972404100 2 Gummitile =—= passe-fil en caouichouc 4
13° 0972404600 2 Steckerdichiung zu Nr. 11 plug bond for no. 11 gamiture de fiche pour no. 11 =
14 1740613308 1 Sensar Messer Schneldwerk sensor blade cuffing device ~~ sensorisee couleau disposilif de coupe M 12x1
15 1740613313 1 Sensor Vermriegelung links sensor fock, lefl sensorisee verrouillage, gauche M 30x1,5 B
16 1740613318 1 Sensor Verriegelung rechis sensor lock, right sensorisee verrouillage, droile M 30x1,6
17 1740.61.33.24 1 Sensor Gleitboden sensor bofiom fiap sensofnsee fond pivoiani M 12x1
18 1740613330 1 Sensor Fadenlauf links sensor twine run, left sensorisee défilement de Ia ficelle, gauchem 12x1
18 1740613336 1  Sensor Fadenlauf rechis sensor twine run, nighf sensorisee défilement de la ficelle droife M 12x1
20 1740.61.33.42 T Sensor Nelzmesser sensor net knife sensorisee couleau & filef M30x15 =
21 1740.61.33.48 1 Kabel Druckschalter cable pressure switch ~ cable boulon poussoir B
22 1726611561 1 Kabel mit Stecker kpl. cables with piugs cpl cables avec cpl.des bouchons = i
2 1740613411 1 Kabel K cable net-clutsch cpl. K cable ﬁﬂm K =
24 1740613418 1 Anschlulleitung ~eleciric line/twine mofor ) de fice =
25 1740613425 1 Dichtesensor links densily ransduceriet =~ capleur de densiié gauche
26 1740613431 1 Dichtesensor links ‘den sducer lef capleur de densiié gauche
27 1740613437 4 Anschiuflleitung Venfil kpl. — elechicline vavacpl. ligne vanne cpl.
28 1740.61.34.47 1 Anschiullleifung Bediengerat kpl eleciric line/controlbox cpl lignefapparell de commande cpl
29 1740614001 3 Sensorhaiter sensor support support de la tole sensorisee =
30 0901204700 6 Bki-Schraube hex boli boulon 3 t&te hex. M Ex20
0911100600 6  Fedeming L__ springwasher rondeile grower N A6
0907.10.0600 & Bkt-Mutter hexnut _&écrou hexagonal M8 =
Knder 30 mat 091370800 W | B W T S
Pnsor 1L mu ag7:.39. n&,og- = = Sy B = =
= Hydro-Flexcontrol not for hydro-flexcontrol pas avec hydro-flexcontrol B
Fortsetzung J 71 - _continuationJ71 continuation J 71
| _siehe auch J 72 ~ seealsoJ72 _ regardez aussi J 72 N




BREITAUFSAMMLER - SEITENSCHUTZ
WIDE PICK-UP - SIDE PROTECTION
RAMASSEUR LARGE - PROTECTION LATERALE

SIM

POSNR. TEILENR. STUCK  BENENNUNG DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
2 POSNNR. PART.NR. QUANTITY TECHNICAL DATA
[ POS.NO. PIECE NO. QUANTITEE DONNEES TECHNIQUES
» 1 1727511501 1+ Seilenschulz, links side protection, left protction latérale, gauche L
1727.51.7501 1 0 Seitenschutz, links side protection, left proltction latérale, gauche o
2 1727511506 1 # Seitenschutz, rechis side protection, right protction latérale, droite
1727 51.75.06 1 0 Seitenschulz, rechis side protection, right profction latérale, droite N
3 1740511510 4 Haiter bracket U o [
4 0901206800 & 6ki-Schraube hex_ bolt boulon 3 téte hex. M 8x25
0907.10.0800 8 Gkt-Mutter hex. nut écrou hexagonal M8
0810100800 & Scheibe washer rondelle B4
5  0907.10.1200 & Bki-Mutter hex. Nut écrou hexagonal M 12
s 0910101300 & Scheibe washer rondelle 13
= & 0938906400 6 & protection cap chapeau
- 7 1727511518 2 e Halter bracket support =
[n) [ 0901214900 4 Bkt-Schraube hex_bolt boulon a 18te hex M 12x30
m ] 0811.10.1200 4 Federring spring washer rondelle grower A2
x 8 1727511528 4 Kantenschutz protectiv strip ‘garant ig. 40
o 10 1727511529 2+ Steg _guide plate plague de
T N 1727517546 2 { Steg ‘guide plate plaque de
N n 0901.206800 2 Bkt-Schraube hex. boit boulon & téte hex. M 8x25
0911.10.0800 2 Federring _spring washer rondelie grower AB
9 _ 0907.100800 2 6kiMutter hex. nut écrou hexagonal M8
y i) 12 0910601300 6 _Scheibe washer rondelie 13 o
v 13 1727517548 1 0 Halter, links bracket, left _support, gauche
N 14 1727517535 1 0 Halter, rechis bracket, right support, droite
N 15 0901206600 2 0 Bki-Schraube hex. bolt boulon & téte hex. M 8x20
0910400800 2 0 Scheibe washer rondelle RS 3
16 0901206600 4 0 Bki-Schraube hex. boli boulon & 18te hex. M 8x20
0507100800 4 0 Gki-Mutter hex. nut écrou hexagonal M3
0810.15.0900 4 0 Scheibe washer rondelie ]
__* = Aufsammier 30 Zinken / Rethe  Pick up 30 tines / bar Ramasseur 30 dents / rangee
= © = Aufsammier 26 Zinken / Reihe Pick up 26 tines / bar Ramasseur 26 dents / rangee
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SEITE NR. TEILE NR. SEITE NR. TEILE NR. SEITE NR. TEILE NR. SEITE NR. TEILE NR. SEITE NR.
PART NR. FAGE NR, PART.NR. PAGE NR. PART.NR. PAGE NR. PART.NR. PAGE NR. PART.NR. PAGE NR.
PIECE NO. PAGE NO. PIECE NO. PAGE NO. PIECE NO. PAGE NO. PIECE NO. PAGE NO. PIECE NO, PAGE NO.
0901206800 J35 24 0901.21.08.00 A35 29 0801215000 B32 18 0901804300 C55 3 0o02EB03400 H15 7
0901206800 J48 45 0901210800 B11 24 0901215000 B3z 21 0001804600 JT71 a4 0802604300 H30 17
0901206800 J56 57 0901210800 C20 14 0901215000 CB90 4 08018063.00 HS55 17 0802604500 C15 g
0901206800 K10 3 0901210800 C30 14 080215100 C50 26 0902 101000 F10 14* 0503101500 B11 28
0801206800 K15 4 Q01210800 C55 @ 0801.21.51.00 C130 25 0902.101000 H28 31 0903.1015.00 H55 30
0901206800 K15 11 0801210800 C60 20 0901.21.5100 G30 16 0902.10.1800 J71 33 0803.10.17.00 HO5 23
09501206800 K16 4 0%01.21.0800 C105 6 0901215200 D25 25 0902.102100 H25 16 0803.10.17.00 H10 23
0901.206800 K16 11 0801210800 D20 8 pe01.215300 B10 3 0902102700 G330 3 0903102200 H20 21
0801.206800 K20 1p 0001210800 HOS8 a7 0901.21.5300 C 130 14 0902106100 BSO 3 0903.102400 HGE1 38
0901.20.7000 A30 21 0801210800 H11 37 0901215300 G31 26 0902.106300 HB5 5 0903.104000 H50 28
0901.207000 A35 21 001210800 H15 12 0901215500 CO0 3 0902.10.64.00 H50 18 0903.104000 K11 30
0301207000 CB85 34 0801210800 H15 13 0901.21.7500 C135 g 0902106400 J1B 2 0903.104100 C25 18
0801207000 E10 21b 0801210800 HS50 29 0901217500 C135 12 0802108400 J21 34 0903.104100 H20 5
0501207000 E20 7 0901210800 HB1 32 0901218800 C130 5 0902.106400 J22 29 0903.104100 J40 32
0901207000 HO5 12 0901.21.1000 A30 17 0901221000 C35 17 0902.108400 J26 32 0903.104100 J46 32
0901207000 H10 12 0801.21.1000 A35 17 0901.22.1000 C130 28 0902.106400 J31 44 0303.104100 J51 47
0901.20.7000 H20 4 0901211000 C25 7 0901221600 C90 2 0902.106400 J36 53 0903 104100 J56 44
0801.20.70.00 HB1 31 0901211000 C30 12 0901222300 B25 18 0902106400 J41 35 0003.104100 K11 48
0901.20.7000 J21 45 0901.21.1000 C35 21 0801222500 B25 0902.108400 J46 39 0903.104200 B10 g
0801207000 J22 48 0901211000 C55 18 0801225000 AODS 11 0902106400 J51 54 0903104200 C140 5
0801207000 425 28 0001.21.1000 CEB5 1 0901.225000 AD5 15 0902106400 J56 51 0803.10.4200 H30 12
0801207000 J30 23 0801211000 C115 5 0901225000 A10 g 0902.1088.00 C50 25 0903.10.4300 H5E0 23
0201207000 J35 20 0901211000 C125 g 0801225000 A10 14 0902.106800 ©C 130 26 0903.104400 H30 13
0801207000 J41 35 0801.21.10.00 HE1 43 0901225000 A15 24 0202 106800 H55 19 0203.10.7000 C90 11
0801207000 J46 35 0901.21.1000 HB5 17 0901225200 CB5 3 0902.10.70.00 B20 22 0903.10.71.00 B11 34
0301207000 J51 5 0901211000 K20 4 0901.225700 C50 18 0202.10.70.00 B25 17 0903.10.71.00 C15 27
0901207000 J56 47 0901.21.1100 A30 20 0901225700 E11 36 0802111400 B40 4 0803.107100 C6B0 19
0901207000 J60 5 0801211100 A35 20 0901235000 F15 3 0902116000 AOD5 13 0203.10.71.00 C6B0 24
0901.20.70.00 JB65 13 0901211100 C20 10 0801.303000 C90 22 0202118000 AO5 17 0903.10.7100 CBD 18
0901207100 E11 34c oa01211100 C35 25 08901304300 CS50 16 0802 116000 A1TD 11 0903.10.71.00 C 100 14
0801.20.7200 H26 29 0901.21.1200 C120 2 0901304300 CB5 g 0902.11.6000 A10 15 0903.10.71.00 C 110 19
0801207200 K10 5 0901.21.1400 K10 21 0901.30.4300 C115 19 0902116000 A15 325 0903.10.71.00 C 110 24
0801207300 G50 5 0901211400 K11 32 0901304300 K10 12 pog2.i601.00 J11 33 0803107100 H25 11
0801207300 G55 5 0901214500 D20 24 0901304500 B10 10 0902162800 B1D 5 0803107200 C140 g
0901.20.7300 G55 6 0901214700 C20 4 0201.304500 CB80 142 0s02242700 K30 19 0903.10.7200 K20 142
0901210400 K10 22 0901214700 K11 35 0901.30.4500 C 125 17 0902243300 J60 g 0903.10.7200 K20 15
0801210600 B10 1§ 0801214000 A40 21 0801306500 CB95 11 0902243300 JBS 1 0803.10.7300 C25 g
090121.0600 C 110 20 0201214000 B10 13 09013068500 C95 12 0802243300 J70 5 0903.10.73.00 C65 3
0901210600 HO5 14 0801214800 C35 2 0901.308800 C15 11 0002244700 K30 15 0903.10.73.00 C115 10
0901210600 H10 14 0901214800 C50 4 0201308800 C25 3 0902245200 K30 20 0903.10.7300 C135 29
0901210800 A30 19 0901.21.43.00 C105 15 0901.3088.00 D20 25° 0902245200 K31 30 0903.10.7400 C115 g
0901210800 A3D 29 0901214900 K15 g 0901308000 E10 5 0902603400 HO5 7 0903107500 K20 14
0801210800 A35 19 0901214900 K16 g 0801641500 B26 30 0902603400 H10 7 0903.10.70.00 B11 33
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